NTSCs

Okhla

Rajkot

Rajpura

Aligarh

Hyderabad

Chennai

Howrah

Total NTSCs

S.No.

Particulars

2016-17 | 2017-18
(Actual) | (Target)

2016-17 ( 2017-18

(Actual) | (Ta

rget)

2016-17( 2017-18
(Actual)| (Target)

2016-17
(Actual)

201718
(Target)

2016-17  2017-18
(Actual) | (Target)

2016-17
(Actual)

201718
(Target)

2016-17
(Actual)

2017-18
(Target)

2016-17 2017-18
(Actual) (Target)

Total annual
procurement (Rs. in
lacs)

50.28( 700.00

59.19

65.00

12.54 14.42

32.57

778.70

39.70 43.67

74.81

89.77

102.65

118.00

371.74 1809.56

Total value of goods
and services procured
from MSEs (including
MSEs owned by SC/ST
entrepreneurs (Rs. in
lacs)

50.28( 112.00

59.19 65.00

3.43 3.94

32.57

159.70

34.63 38.09

74.81

89.77

68.34

70.80

323.25 539.30

Total value of goods
and services procured
from only MSEs owned
by SC/ST entrepreneurs
(Rs. in lacs)

0.00| 28.00

0.00

2.60

0.94 1.08

0.00

31.14

0.02 8.80

0.00

4.48

14.00

15.34

14.96 91.44

%age of procurement
from MSE (including
MSEs owned by SC/ST
entrepreneurs) out of
total procurement) (%)

100.00( 16.00

100.00( 100.00

27.35 27.32

100.00

20.51

87.23 87.23

100.00

100.00

66.58

60.00

86.96 29.80

%age of procurement
from only MSEs owned
by SC/ST entrepreneurs
out of total procurement
(%)

0.00 4.00

0.00

4.00

7.50 7.49

0.00

4.00

0.05 20.15

0.00

4.99

13.64

13.00

4.02 5.05




